DIVELINK®

Microphone for Ocean Reef Full Face Mask

Part # MPC-REEF



The DIVELINK part "MPC-REEF" is a robust waterproof microphone for the Ocean Reef Full Face Mask. It screws into the Communication port on any model of Ocean Reef Full Face Mask.

Here are the instructions to replace the existing blank port with the DIVELINK waterproof microphone.



Ocean Reef Full Face Mask with Communication Port

 Remove the existing blank port NG-9B Plug from the full face mask. Do this by rotating the port anti-clockwise. Store it for possible future use when not using a communications system.



Warning

Make sure that the NG-13 Seal remains in the port. This seal is important as it anchors and seals the microphone. IN ADDITION, this seal intentionally should NOT be greased, for the purpose of making a secure anchor for the microphone when tightened down during installation. This prevents the air pathway from opening to water ingress.

Install the DIVELINK microphone by screwing it in clockwise, and continue until firmly seated into the NG-13 Seal.



Cleaning

A mild detergent solution may be used to clean the microphone after use, then rinsed **and allowed to dry**.

It is important that after use the microphone be allowed to dry and is stored in a dry condition.

Some customers may wish to order spare microphones to unplug and remain with their full face mask for sanitary reasons. The microphone may be unplugged from DIVELINK equipment and remain with the full face mask for cleaning and dry storage.

All connectors are gold plated and may be unplugged or connected while underwater.

DIVELINK 300-1095 McKenzie Ave. Victoria, BC Canada V8P 2L5 Tel: 1-250-479-4868 Email: sales@divelink.net